Public Works will be flushing the New Castle water utility hydrants on Tuesday, Nov  $16^{th}$  and Wednesday, Nov  $17^{th}$  between 8 am and 3 pm. Residents should expect periods of intermittent water pressure during the operations.

When flushing is occurring, Public Works recommends that customers refrain from washing laundry to avoid potential discoloration of clothing. Flushing can result in discoloration in tap water, but the water remains safe to drink. If the discoloration persists after running the tap, customers should report the issue to Public Works.